PILOT VALVE ENCLOSURES FOR
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
PENTAIR CLEAN AIR SYSTEMS
02
3-6VFD COMBINATION FLAME AND
DUST IGNITION PROOF ENCLOSURES
Goyen pilot valve enclosures for
hazardous locations are available in a

6
Solenoid type
QT2 solenoid order code, drop the ‘K-’
Refer to Q Series Solenoid product specification.
Number of pilots fitted
(Pilot Thread/Enclosure Conduit Thread)
0=NPT/NPT
1=RP/M
3=NPT/M
4=RP/G
Thread type
1=Goyen
0=none
Name plate
Approval Type
C=CSA/UL
A=ATEX/IEC Ex
Heater type
0=none
5=24V DC
6=100/120V AC
7=240V AC
3-6VFD - 4 - 0 - 1 - 0 - C - 0
3-6VFD SERIES COMBINATION
FLAME AND EXPLOSION PROOF PILOT
VALVE ENCLOSURE
Diecast aluminium enclosure with
explosion proof and flame proof (Ex-d)
protection suitable for use in hazardous
areas, available optionally with anti-
condensation heater.
SUITABLE FOR
NEC500 Division 1, NEC505 Zone 1 and
ATEX/IECEx Zone 21 (II Cat 2G and 2D
equipment) hazardous environments,
for piloting Goyen diaphragm valves.
SPARE PARTS
K0383	� Single armature kit. Includes,
spring, armature, and o-ring.
G604718	 DP Seal
HOW TO ORDER
3-6VFD PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS
WITH HEATER KIT FITTED WITHOUT HEATER KIT FITTED
CSA
LR26709 LR26709
Class I, Group D Class I, Group D
Class II Groups E, F, G Class II Groups E, F, G
Temp Code T2C Temp Code T4
UL
Listed 823N Listed 823N
Class I, Group D Class I, Group D
Nema 7 Nema 7
Class II Groups E, F, G Class II Groups E, F, G
Nema 9 Nema 9
Temp Code T3C Temp Code T3C
IECex
Ex d IIB T3 Gb Ex d IIB T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T192°C Db IP6X Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db IP6X
IECEx SIR 08.0045X IECEx SIR 08.0045X
ATEX
II 2 G D II 2 G D
Ex d IIB T3 Gb Ex d IIB T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T192°C Db IP6X Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db IP6X
SIRA 02ATEX1408X SIRA 02ATEX1408X
PILOT VALVE ENCLOSURES FOR
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
05
CSA/UL RATED ENCLOSURES
PART NO. NO. OF VALVES THREAD SIZES GOYEN NAMEPLATE HEATER TYPE COIL VOLTAGE
3-6VFD4000C-330 4 1 8–¾ NPT No No 220/240 V AC